The Narwhal is incorporated as a non-profit society under the B.C. Societies Act. We are funded
by individuals and foundations that care about climate change, democracy, science and the
environment. We are proud to earn the financial support of nearly 2,000 readers through one-
time donations and monthly memberships. In addition, we are grateful to accept funding from
philanthropic foundations that support our mission.

As a part of our donor transparency policy, we disclose most donors who give The Narwhal
more than $5,000 in a fiscal year, with the only exception being for those individuals who
request anonymity due to privacy concerns.
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The Narwhal’s Local Journalism
[nitiative reporters are funded by
the Government of Canada.

Financial . Revenue .

Year Funder (Donor, Client, Partner) Received Project

2019 Reader donations under $5,000 $174,845 Core Support
2019 Wilburforce Foundation $164,653 Core Support

2019 Boreal Songbird Initiative $77,782 Core Support



Financial Funder (Donor, Client, Partner)

Year

2019 Small Change Fund

2019 Tides Canada Initiatives Society

2019 European Climate Foundation

2019 Institute for New Economics

2019 Labour Tax Credit

2019 Oak Foundation

2019 In-kind Support

2019 Tides Canada Foundation

2019 LUSH Cosmetics

2019 LUSH Cosmetics

2019 University of Victoria

2019 National Observer

2019 Institute for New Economics

2019 Institute for New Economics

2019 McConnell Foundation

2019 Other revenue less than $5,000
each

Total Received

Financial Year Funder (Donor, Client, Partner)

Reve_nue Project
Received
$54,334 Forestry
$49,442 EntrepreNorth
$59,947 Core Support
$45,750 Forestry
$38,125 Core Support
$31,248 Core Support
$29,868 Core Support
$25,000 Great Bear Rainforest
$18,000 Workers in transition
$12,500 Mining
Corporate Mappin
$9,524 ProjF()ect PPIng
$9,524 Opinion Research
$8,235 Core Support
Indigenous Protected
$7,320 Aregs
$5,700 Core Support
$15,742 Core Support
$837,539

Revenue Received Project

2018 Wilburforce Foundation $168,054 Core Support

2018 Oak Foundation $74,995 Core Support

2018 Reader Donations Less than $5,000 $50,920 Core Support

2018 Salal Foundation $35,000 Environmental Law
2018 Private Individual $31,500 Core Support

2018 Salal Foundation $29,570 Mining

2018 LUSH Cosmetics $12,500 Mining

2018 Other revenues less than $5,000 each $8,875 N/A

2018 European Climate Foundation $5,850 Core Support

2018 Salal Foundation $5,800 Natural Gas

Total Received

$423,065



Financial Year Funder (Donor, Client, Partner) Revenue Received Project

2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017

Wilburforce Foundation
Oak Foundation

$144,203.85
$74,995

Individual Gifts Less than $5,000 $24,490.06

LUSH Cosmetics
Salal Foundation
Anonymous Donor
Salal Foundation
Vancouver Foundation

Total Received

Financial
Year

2016
2016
2016

2016

2016

Funder (Donor, Client, Partner)

Wilburforce Foundation
Oak Foundation
Salal Foundation

442 Individual Gifts Less than
$5,000

Spake Media House Inc.

Total Received

$18,500
$7,500
$7,000
$5,040
$5,000

Revenue
Received

$154,165.71
$79,190.00
$26,857.14

$17,858.49

$9,523.81

Core Support

Core Support

Core Support

Site C Dam Research
Climate Research
Core Support

Site C Dam Research
Opinion research
$286,728.91

Project

Core Support
Core Support
B.C. Mining Research

Core Support

Lobbyist Database
Research

$287,595.15
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