The Narwhal is incorporated as a non-profit society under the B.C. Societies Act. We are funded by individuals and foundations that care about climate change, democracy, science and the environment. We are proud to earn the financial support of nearly 2,000 readers through one-time donations and monthly memberships. In addition, we are grateful to accept funding from philanthropic foundations that support our mission.

As a part of our donor transparency policy, we disclose most donors who give The Narwhal more than \$5,000 in a fiscal year, with the only exception being for those individuals who request anonymity due to privacy concerns.

## **Our Funding**

The Narwhal is incorporated as a non-profit society under the B.C. Societies Act. We are funded by individuals and foundations that care about climate change, democracy, science and the environment. We are proud to earn the financial support of nearly 2,000 readers through one-time donations and monthly memberships. In addition, we are grateful to accept funding from philanthropic foundations that support our mission.

As a part of our donor transparency policy, we disclose most donors who give The Narwhal more than \$5,000 in a fiscal year, with the only exception being for those individuals who request anonymity due to privacy concerns.



Financial Year	Funder (Donor, Client, Partner)	Revenue Received	Project
2019	Reader donations under \$5,000	\$174,845	Core Support
2019	Wilburforce Foundation	\$164,653	Core Support
2019	Boreal Songbird Initiative	\$77,782	Core Support

Financial Year	Funder (Donor, Client, Partner)	Revenue Received	Project
2019	Small Change Fund	\$54,334	Forestry
2019	Tides Canada Initiatives Society	\$49,442	EntrepreNorth
2019	European Climate Foundation	\$59,947	Core Support
2019	Institute for New Economics	\$45,750	Forestry
2019	Labour Tax Credit	\$38,125	Core Support
2019	Oak Foundation	\$31,248	Core Support
2019	In-kind Support	\$29,868	Core Support
2019	Tides Canada Foundation	\$25,000	Great Bear Rainforest
2019	LUSH Cosmetics	\$18,000	Workers in transition
2019	LUSH Cosmetics	\$12,500	Mining
2019	University of Victoria	\$9,524	Corporate Mapping Project
2019	National Observer	\$9,524	Opinion Research
2019	Institute for New Economics	\$8,235	Core Support
2019	Institute for New Economics	\$7,320	Indigenous Protected Areas
2019	McConnell Foundation	\$5,700	Core Support
2019	Other revenue less than \$5,000 each	\$15,742	Core Support
Total Received			\$837,539

Financial Year	Funder (Donor, Client, Partner)	Revenue Received	Project
2018	Wilburforce Foundation	\$168,054	Core Support
2018	Oak Foundation	\$74,995	Core Support
2018	Reader Donations Less than \$5,000	\$50,920	Core Support
2018	Salal Foundation	\$35,000	Environmental Law
2018	Private Individual	\$31,500	Core Support
2018	Salal Foundation	\$29,570	Mining
2018	LUSH Cosmetics	\$12,500	Mining
2018	Other revenues less than \$5,000 each	\$8,875	N/A
2018	European Climate Foundation	\$5,850	Core Support
2018	Salal Foundation	\$5,800	Natural Gas
<b>Total Receive</b>	d		\$423,065

Financial Year	Funder (Donor, Client, Partner)	Revenue Received	Project
2017	Wilburforce Foundation	\$144,203.85	Core Support
2017	Oak Foundation	\$74,995	Core Support
2017	Individual Gifts Less than \$5,000	\$24,490.06	Core Support
2017	LUSH Cosmetics	\$18,500	Site C Dam Research
2017	Salal Foundation	\$7,500	Climate Research
2017	Anonymous Donor	\$7,000	Core Support
2017	Salal Foundation	\$5,040	Site C Dam Research
2017	Vancouver Foundation	\$5,000	Opinion research
Total Received			\$286,728.91

Financial Year	Funder (Donor, Client, Partner)	Revenue Received	Project
2016	Wilburforce Foundation	\$154,165.71	Core Support
2016	Oak Foundation	\$79,190.00	Core Support
2016	Salal Foundation	\$26,857.14	B.C. Mining Research
2016	442 Individual Gifts Less than \$5,000	\$17,858.49	Core Support
2016	Spake Media House Inc.	\$9,523.81	Lobbyist Database Research
Total Pagaiyad			\$287 505 15

**Total Received** \$287,595.15